

The Migrant Integration in the Mid-21st Century: Bridging Divides (BD) research program offers an **Undergraduate Underrepresented Internship Program** designed to provide training, mentorship, and paid employment to TMU undergraduate students who self-identify as being a part of underrepresented and equity-deserving groups.

Undergraduate underrepresented interns will support Bridging Divides in addressing migration research knowledge gaps in one of BD's themes:

- · Health and Well-Being
- · Employment and Lifelong Learning
- · Place and Infrastructure
- · Citizenship and Participation

What types of internship are available?

Bridging Divides has allocated eight internship positions with an hourly wage of \$20. Internships can be taken in the Summer term or in the Winter/Fall term, for a maximum of 16 weeks in each semester.

For the Summer term
Full-time, 30 hours per week
For the Winter/Fall term
Part-time, 15 hours per week

How does a student qualify?

Applicants must be domestic or international undergraduate students enrolled full-time at Toronto Metropolitan University.

How does a student apply?

In order to apply for the Bridging Divides Undergraduate Underrepresented Internship, interested students must identify a Bridging Divides faculty Research Supervisor. Once both the student and supervisor are in agreement, they will each submit an application form to complete the application process.

For more information about the internship opportunity and how to apply, go to www.torontomu.ca/bridging-divides/opportunities/undergraduate-underrepresented-internships/ or email us at: bridging.divides@torontomu.ca

The deadline for applications is April 15, 2024.

Anchored by Toronto Metropolitan University's Canada Excellence Research Chair (CERC) in Migration and Integration, the Bridging Divides research program aims to build a new understanding of the challenges and opportunities that migrant integration poses for Canada (and all countries) locally and across borders. This project is funded by the Government of Canada through the Canada First Research Excellence Fund (CFREF).



LEARN MORE



